I MOVE THAT in the matter of Consideration of Motion (Hernandez - McOsker - Price) relative to a settlement agreement modification in the case entitled Christian Rodriguez, et al. v. City of Los Angeles, et al., United States District Court Case No. CV11-01135 DMG (JEMx), Item No. 30 on today's City Council Agenda (CF 17-0026-S1), the Motion be AMENDED to include the following:

I FURTHER MOVE that the Office of the City Administrative Officer be directed to identify up to \$4,000,000 in funds within the Fiscal Year 22/23 General Reserve Fund and \$6,000,000 in funds within the Fiscal Year 23/24 City Budget to be used to supplement the available funds to provide the benefits outlined in the settlement agreement.

PRESENTED BY:

EUNISSES HERNANDEZ

Councilmember, 1st District

HUGO SOTO-MARTINEZ

Councilmember, 13th District

SECONDED BY: